Profile 1 - 1990 Census Profile - Population and Housing Char acteristics

User Defined Area: SOMERSET

Population Characteristics

TOTAL POPULATION 23,440
Sex:  Female Population 11,016
Male Population 12,424
Race: White 14,282
African-American 8,943
American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut 47
Asian or Pacific ISander 96
Other Race 72
Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 229
Age: 0-4Years 1,234
5-11Years 1,904
12- 14 Years 797
15- 17 Years 792
18- 24 Years 3,200
25- 34 Years 4,299
35-44 Years 3,178
45 - 64 Years 4,532
65+ Years 3,504
16+ Years 19,239
18+ Years 18,713
62+ Years 4,233
85+ Years 350
GROUP QUARTERS

Total Group Quarters 3.621
Type: In Correctional Institutions 2,538
In College Dormitories 850
In Military Quarters 6
All Other 227
Age: Under 18 Years 14
18-64 Years 3,405
65+ Years 202

FAMILY HOUSEHOLD TYPE
Familes 5,580
Married-Couple Family 4,067
With Persons Under 18 1,651
Male Householder, No Wife Present 332
With Persons Under 18 198
Female Householder, No Husband Pres. 1,181
With Persons Under 18 772
Non-Family Households 2,397
Householder Living Alone 2,050
Householder Not Living Alone 347
Households With 1 or More Persons 65+ 2,516
1 Person Household 994
2 or More Family Household 1,474
2 or More Non-Family Household 48

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 1B.

Housing Characteristics
TOTAL HOUSING UNITS

OCCUPIED UNITS
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

VACANT UNITS

For Sale Only
For Rent

ROOMS PER HOUSING UNIT
Total Housing Units
Occupied
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied
Vacant

PERSONS PER OCCUPIED UNIT
Total Occupied Units

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

TENURE BY PERSONS PER ROOM
With 1.01 or More Persons/ Room
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

PERSONS IN OCCUPIED HOUSING UNITS
One-Person Households
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

SPECIFIED OWNER OCCUPIED UNITS
Units With Value
Less than $50,000
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000 - $299,999
$300,000 and over
Mean Vaue

SPECIFIED RENTER OCCUPIED UNITS
Units With No Cash Rent
Units With Monthly Rent
Less than $200
$200 - $299
$300 - $449
$450 - $599
$600 - $749
$750 and over
Mean Monthly Rent

UNITS IN STRUCTURE
1 Unit Detached

1 Unit Attached
2 -4 Units

5- 9 Units

10 - 19 Units

20 or more Units
Mobile Home
Other

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

9,393

7,977
5,758
2,219

1,416
168
130

5.60
5.68
6.07
4.67
5.15

248
251
242

188
94

94

2,050
1,287
763

3,882
1,610
1,280
530
286
89

73

14

$64,437

2,089
229
1,860
754
576
480
40

$232

9,393
6,578
127
614
252
189
26
1,519
88



Profile 1 - 1990 Census Profile - Population and Housing Char acteristics
User Defined Area: Somerset County - InsidePFA

Population Characteristics

TOTAL POPULATION 7,167

Sex: Female Population 3,963

Male Population 3,204

Race: White 3,784

African-American 3,297

American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut 7

Asian or Pacific Islander 50

Other Race 29

Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 54

Age:  0-4Yeas 405

5-11Years 622

12- 14 Years 237

15- 17 Years 258

18- 24 Years 1,499

25-34 Years 087

35-44 Years 767

45 - 64 Years 1,193

65+ Years 1,199

16+ Years 5,815

18+ Years 5,645

62+ Years 1,408

85+ Years 134
GROUP QUARTERS

Total Group Quarters 958

Type: In Correctional Institutions 0

In College Dormitories 850

In Military Quarters 6

All Other 102

Age: Under 18 Years 10

18-64 Years 870

65+ Years 78

FAMILY HOUSEHOLD TYPE

Familes 1,630
Married-Couple Family 1,037

With Persons Under 18 421

Male Householder, No Wife Present o8

With Persons Under 18 52

Female Householder, No Husband Pres. 495

With Persons Under 18 360

Non-Family Households 1,002
Householder Living Alone 854
Householder Not Living Alone 148
Households With 1 or More Persons 65+ 876
1 Person Household 422

2 or More Family Household 431

2 or More Non-Family Household 23

Housing Characteristics
TOTAL HOUSING UNITS

OCCUPIED UNITS
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

VACANT UNITS

For Sale Only
For Rent

ROOMS PER HOUSING UNIT
Total Housing Units
Occupied
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied
Vacant

PERSONS PER OCCUPIED UNIT
Total Occupied Units

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

TENURE BY PERSONS PER ROOM
With 1.01 or More Persons/ Room
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

PERSONS IN OCCUPIED HOUSING UNITS
One-Person Households
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

SPECIFIED OWNER OCCUPIED UNITS
Units With Value
Less than $50,000
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000 - $299,999
$300,000 and over
Mean Vaue

SPECIFIED RENTER OCCUPIED UNITS
Units With No Cash Rent
Units With Monthly Rent
Less than $200
$200 - $299
$300 - $449
$450 - $599
$600 - $749
$750 and over
Mean Monthly Rent

UNITS IN STRUCTURE
1 Unit Detached

1 Unit Attached
2 -4 Units

5- 9 Units

10 - 19 Units

20 or more Units
Mobile Home
Other

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 1B. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

3,086

2,632
1,386
1,246

454
59
76

5.36
5.39
6.29
4.39
5.20

2.36
242
2.29

15
49

854
370
484

1,168
539
387
122

15
16

$61,351

1,222
56
1,166
471
350
319
21

$235

3,086
1,925
82
499
230
124
26
167
33



Profile 1 - 1990 Census Profile - Population and Housing Char acteristics

User Defined Area:

Population Characteristics

Somer set County - OutsidePFA

TOTAL POPULATION 16,273
Sex:  Female Population 7,053
Male Population 9,220
Race: White 10,498
African-American 5,646
American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut 40
Asian or Pacific Islander 46
Other Race 43
Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 175
Age:  0-4Yeas 829
5-11 Years 1,282
12-14 Years 560
15- 17 Years 534
18- 24 Years 1,701
25- 34 Years 3,312
35-44 Years 2,411
45 - 64 Years 3,339
65+ Years 2,305
16+ Years 13,424
18+ Years 13,068
62+ Years 2,825
85+ Years 216
GROUP QUARTERS

Total Group Quarters 2663
Type: In Correctional Institutions 2,538
In College Dormitories 0
In Military Quarters 0
All Other 125
Age: Under 18 Years 4
18-64 Years 2,535
65+ Years 124

FAMILY HOUSEHOLD TYPE
Familes 3,950
Married-Couple Family 3,030
With Persons Under 18 1,230
Male Householder, No Wife Present 234
With Persons Under 18 146
Female Householder, No Husband Pres. 686
With Persons Under 18 412
Non-Family Households 1,395
Householder Living Alone 1,196
Householder Not Living Alone 199
Households With 1 or More Persons 65+ 1,640
1 Person Household 572
2 or More Family Household 1,043
2 or More Non-Family Household 25

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 1B.

Housing Characteristics
TOTAL HOUSING UNITS

OCCUPIED UNITS
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

VACANT UNITS

For Sale Only
For Rent

ROOMS PER HOUSING UNIT
Total Housing Units
Occupied
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied
Vacant

PERSONS PER OCCUPIED UNIT
Total Occupied Units

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

TENURE BY PERSONS PER ROOM
With 1.01 or More Persons/ Room
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

PERSONS IN OCCUPIED HOUSING UNITS
One-Person Households
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

SPECIFIED OWNER OCCUPIED UNITS
Units With Value
Less than $50,000
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000 - $299,999
$300,000 and over
Mean Vaue

SPECIFIED RENTER OCCUPIED UNITS
Units With No Cash Rent
Units With Monthly Rent
Less than $200
$200 - $299
$300 - $449
$450 - $599
$600 - $749
$750 and over
Mean Monthly Rent

UNITS IN STRUCTURE
1 Unit Detached

1 Unit Attached
2 -4 Units

5- 9 Units

10 - 19 Units

20 or more Units
Mobile Home
Other

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

6,307

5,345
4,372
973

962
109

572
5.82
6.00
5.03
513

255
259

124
79

45

1,196
917
279

2,714
1,071
893
408
203
74

57

$65,765

867
173
694
283
226
161

19

$226

6,307
4,653
45
115
22

65

1,352
55



