Profile 1 - 1990 Census Profile - Population and Housing Characteristics

User Defined Area: SOMERSET

		ı	Housing Characteristics	
Population Characteristics			TOTAL HOUSING UNITS	9,393
TOTAL POPULATION		23,440		
Sex: Femal		11,016	OCCUPIED UNITS	7,977 5,758
Male	Population	12,424	Owner Occupied Renter Occupied	2,219
Race: White		14,282	*	
	an-American	8,943	VACANT UNITS For Sale Only	1,416 168
Ameri	ican Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	47	For Rent	130
	or Pacific Islander	96		
Other	Race	72	ROOMS PER HOUSING UNIT	<b>7</b> (0
Hispa	nic Origin (Any Race)	229	Total Housing Units Occupied	5.60 5.68
			Owner Occupied	6.07
Age: 0 - 4	Years	1,234	Renter Occupied	4.67
5 - 1	1 Years	1,904	Vacant	5.15
12 - 1	4 Years	797	PERSONS PER OCCUPIED UNIT	
15 - 1	7 Years	792	Total Occupied Units	2.48
18 - 2	4 Years	3,200	Owner Occupied	2.51
25 - 3	4 Years	4,299	Renter Occupied	2.42
35 - 4	4 Years	3,178	TENURE BY PERSONS PER ROOM	
45 - 6	4 Years	4,532	With 1.01 or More Persons / Room	188
65+ Y	Years	3,504	Owner Occupied	94
			Renter Occupied	94
16+ Y		19,239	PERSONS IN OCCUPIED HOUSING UNITS	
18+ Y		18,713	One-Person Households	2,050
62+ Y		4,233	Owner Occupied	1,287
85+ Y	Years	350	Renter Occupied	763
GROUP QUART	TERS		SPECIFIED OWNER OCCUPIED UNITS	
Total Group Quarte		2 (21	Units With Value	3,882
	In Correctional Institutions	3,621	Less than \$50,000 \$50,000 - \$74,999	1,610
Type.	In College Dormitories	2,538 850	\$50,000 - \$74,999 \$75,000 - \$99,999	1,280 530
	In Military Quarters	6	\$100,000 - \$149,999	286
	All Other	227	\$150,000 - \$199,999	89
			\$200,000 - \$299,999	73
8	Under 18 Years	14	\$300,000 and over	14
	18-64 Years	3,405	Mean Value	\$64,437
	65+ Years	202	SPECIFIED RENTER OCCUPIED UNITS	2 000
FAMILY HOUS	EHOLD TYPE		Units With No Cash Rent	2,089 229
Familes		5,580	Units With Monthly Rent	1,860
	ed-Couple Family	4,067	Less than \$200	754
	With Persons Under 18	1,651	\$200 - \$299	576
Male	Householder, No Wife Present	332	\$300 - \$449 \$450 - \$599	480
	With Persons Under 18	198	\$450 - \$399 \$600 - \$749	40
Female Householder, No Husband Pres.		1,181	\$750 and over	7 3
With Persons Under 18		772	Mean Monthly Rent	\$232
Non-Family I	Households	2,397		
Non-Family Households Householder Living Alone		2,050	UNITS IN STRUCTURE	9,393
Householder Not Living Alone		347	1 Unit Detached 1 Unit Attached	6,578
5-1		2 - 4 Units	127 614	
Households With 1 or More Persons 65+		2,516	5- 9 Units	252
1 Person Household		994	10 - 19 Units	189
2 or More Family Household		1,474	20 or more Units	26
2 or More Non-Family Household		48	Mobile Home	1,519
•		.0	Other	88

Profile 1 - 1990 Census Profile - Population and Housing Characteristics

User Defined Area:	Somerset County - InsidePFA
--------------------	-----------------------------

C SCI I	Somerset County - Ins	idel FA	Housing Characteristics	
Population Characteristics			-	• 00 -
TOTAL POPULATION		7,167	TOTAL HOUSING UNITS	3,086
Sex:	Female Population	3,963	OCCUPIED UNITS	2,632
	Male Population	3,204	Owner Occupied	1,386
Th.	XXII :	2.704	Renter Occupied	1,246
Race:	White African-American	3,784 3,297	VACANT UNITS	454
	American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	· ·	For Sale Only For Rent	59 76
	Asian or Pacific Islander	7 50	For Rent	70
	Other Race	29	ROOMS PER HOUSING UNIT	
	Hispanic Origin (Any Race)	54	Total Housing Units	5.36
		31	Occupied	5.39 6.29
Age:	0 - 4 Years	405	Owner Occupied Renter Occupied	4.39
	5 - 11 Years	622	Vacant	5.20
	12 - 14 Years	237	DED GOVG DED OGGVEDVED VIVE	
	15 - 17 Years	258	PERSONS PER OCCUPIED UNIT	2.36
	18 - 24 Years	1,499	Total Occupied Units Owner Occupied	2.30
	25 - 34 Years	987	Renter Occupied	2.29
	35 - 44 Years	767	TENURE BY PERSONS PER ROOM	2.2>
	45 - 64 Years	1,193	With 1.01 or More Persons / Room	64
	65+ Years	1,199	Owner Occupied	15
		,	Renter Occupied	49
	16+ Years	5,815	PERSONS IN OCCUPIED HOUSING UNITS	
	18+ Years	5,645	One-Person Households	854
	62+ Years	1,408	Owner Occupied	370
	85+ Years	134	Renter Occupied	484
CROUD	MUADTEDS		SPECIFIED OWNER OCCUPIED UNITS	
	QUARTERS		Units With Value	1,168
Total Group		958	Less than \$50,000	539
Type:	In Correctional Institutions	0	\$50,000 - \$74,999	387
	In College Dormitories	850	\$75,000 - \$99,999 \$100,000 - \$149,999	122
	In Military Quarters	6	\$150,000 - \$199,999	83 15
	All Other	102	\$200,000 - \$299,999	16
Age:	Under 18 Years	10	\$300,000 and over	6
	18-64 Years	870	Mean Value	\$61,351
	65+ Years	78	and arrived between a carretted to the	
EAMILY I	HOUSEHOLD TYPE		SPECIFIED RENTER OCCUPIED UNITS Units With No Cash Rent	1,222
FAMILY HOUSEHOLD TYPE			Units With Monthly Rent	56
Familes		1,630	Less than \$200	1,166 471
	Married-Couple Family	1,037	\$200 - \$299	350
	With Persons Under 18	421	\$300 - \$449	319
Male Householder, No Wife Present		98 52	\$450 - \$599	21
With Persons Under 18		495	\$600 - \$749	4
Female Householder, No Husband Pres. With Persons Under 18		360	\$750 and over Mean Monthly Rent	1 \$235
	With Fersons Chack To	300	Wear Worlding Rent	\$233
Non-Family Households		1,002	UNITS IN STRUCTURE	3,086
Householder Living Alone		854	1 Unit Detached	1,925
Householder Not Living Alone		148	1 Unit Attached	82
			2 - 4 Units	499
Households With 1 or More Persons 65+		876	5- 9 Units	230
1 Person Household		422	10 - 19 Units	124
2 or More Family Household		431	20 or more Units Mobile Home	26 167
	2 or More Non-Family Household	23	Other	33
				33

Profile 1 - 1990 Census Profile - Population and Housing Characteristics

User Defined Area: Somerset County - OutsidePFA

D 1.	Ol		Housing Characteristics	
Population Characteristics TOTAL POPULATION 16 273		TOTAL HOUSING UNITS	6,307	
		16,273	OCCUPIED UNITS	
Sex:	Female Population	7,053	Owner Occupied	5,345 4,372
	Male Population	9,220	Renter Occupied	973
Race:	White	10,498	VACANT UNITS	962
	African-American	5,646	For Sale Only	109
	American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	40	For Rent	54
	Asian or Pacific Islander	46	DOOMS DED HOUSING LINE	
	Other Race	43	ROOMS PER HOUSING UNIT Total Housing Units	5.72
]	Hispanic Origin (Any Race)	175	Occupied	5.82
Age:	0 - 4 Years	829	Owner Occupied Renter Occupied	6.00 5.03
	5 - 11 Years	1,282	Vacant	5.13
	12 - 14 Years	560	DED GOVG DED O GGVDVED VIVIE	
	15 - 17 Years	534	PERSONS PER OCCUPIED UNIT Total Occupied Units	2.55
	18 - 24 Years	1,701	Owner Occupied	2.54
	25 - 34 Years	3,312	Renter Occupied	2.59
	35 - 44 Years	2,411	TENURE BY PERSONS PER ROOM	
	45 - 64 Years	3,339	With 1.01 or More Persons / Room	124
	65+ Years	2,305	Owner Occupied	79
			Renter Occupied	45
	16+ Years	13,424	PERSONS IN OCCUPIED HOUSING UNITS	
	18+ Years	13,068	One-Person Households	1,196
	62+ Years	2,825	Owner Occupied	917
	85+ Years	216	Renter Occupied	279
GROUP O	UARTERS		SPECIFIED OWNER OCCUPIED UNITS	
Total Group		2.662	Units With Value	2,714
_		2,663	Less than \$50,000	1,071
Type:	In Correctional Institutions In College Dormitories	2,538	\$50,000 - \$74,999 \$75,000 - \$99,999	893 408
	In Military Quarters	0	\$100,000 - \$149,999	203
	All Other	125	\$150,000 - \$199,999	74
			\$200,000 - \$299,999	57
Age:	Under 18 Years	4	\$300,000 and over	8
	18-64 Years	2,535	Mean Value	\$65,765
	65+ Years	124	SPECIFIED RENTER OCCUPIED UNITS	
FAMILY 1	FAMILY HOUSEHOLD TYPE		Units With No Cash Rent	867
Famile		3,950	Units With Monthly Rent	173 694
1 annic	Married-Couple Family	3,030	Less than \$200	283
	With Persons Under 18	1,230	\$200 - \$299	226
	Male Householder, No Wife Present	234	\$300 - \$449	161
	With Persons Under 18		\$450 - \$599 \$600 - \$749	19
Female Householder, No Husband Pres.		146 686	\$750 and over	3 2
	With Persons Under 18		Mean Monthly Rent	\$226
Non-F	amily Households	1,395	UNITS IN STRUCTURE	6,307
	Householder Living Alone		1 Unit Detached	4,653
Householder Not Living Alone		199	1 Unit Attached	45
			2 - 4 Units	115
Households With 1 or More Persons 65+		1,640	5- 9 Units	22
1 Person Household		572 1,043	10 - 19 Units	65
	2 or More Family Household		20 or more Units Mobile Home	1 252
	2 or More Non-Family Household		Other	1,352 55
g 1000				33